
 
 
 
CALENDAR 
 

Thursday, September 1 
 6:30pm Worship Committee 
Sunday, September 4 
 8:30am Praise and Worship Service 
 9:15am Children’s Choir Rehearsals 
 9:30am Fellowship and Refreshments 
 10:00am Sunday School 
 11:00am Traditional Service 
Monday, September 5 
 Office Closed 
Wednesday, September 7 
 6:00pm Fellowship Supper  
  New Beginnings Class cooking 
 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
 7:00pm Church-Wide Yard Sale Meeting 
 7:00pm Chancel Choir 
 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 
Sunday, September 11 
 8:30am Praise and Worship Service 
 9:15am Children’s Choir Rehearsals 
 9:30am Fellowship and Refreshments 
 10:00am Sunday School 
 11:00am Traditional Worship Service 
 Youth Kick-off 
Monday, September 12 
 7:00pm UMMen Supper Meeting 
Tuesday, September 13 
 6:30 Finance Committee 
Wednesday, September 14 
 6:00pm Fellowship Dinner 
 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
 7:00pm Nominating & Leadership Committee 
 7:00pm Chancel Choir 
 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 
Sunday, September 18 
 8:30am Praise and Worship Service 
 9:15am Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
 9:30am Fellowship and Refreshments 
 10:00am Sunday School 
 11:00am Traditional Worship Service 
 Youth 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Monday, September 19 
 7:00pm Circle III  
  at the home of Anne McGaughey 
 7:00pm Circle IV hostess Cindy Parks 
Tuesday, September 20 
 6:30pm Administrative Council Meeting 
Wednesday, September 21 
 6:00pm Fellowship Supper 
  Vereen Class Cooking 
 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
 7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 
 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 
Saturday, September 24 
 5:30pm Couple’s Night 
Sunday, September 25 
 8:30am Praise and Worship Service 
 9:15am Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
 9:30am Fellowship and Refreshments 
 10:00am Sunday School 
 11:00am Traditional Worship Service 
 5:00pm Kid’s Kingdom 
 Youth 
Wednesday, September 28 
 6:00pm Fellowship Supper 
 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
 7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 
 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 
 
 
 
Important dates in October to remember! 
 
Saturday, October 15 – Church-wide Yard Sale 
Thursday, October 27 – Charge Conference  
  
 


